

Ameer J. Elahee, Realtor Global Wealth Real Estate Group



Ameer J. Elahee is a successful realtor, consultant, international speaker and motivational life coach. One of Ameer's true passions is Real Estate Sales and First Time Homebuyer and Homeownership Education. Currently Ameer is fulfilling his lifelong passion in Real Estate as at "Top 50 Agent" at Keller Williams Realty, the largest Real Estate firm in North America, where he heads the Global Wealth Realty Group. Ameer currently enjoys assisting buyers, sellers and investors to take advantage of this current market, with his personal brand of skill and precision. Prior to founding The Global Wealth Realty and Consulting Group, Ameer was a Program Measurement and Coordination Management Consultant with Neighbor Works America, the

nation's premier industry leader in Affordable Housing and Community Development Training. He continues to consult with network today. Ameer brings a special blend of passion, communication and technical skill to all of his clients and is highly regarded by his clients and colleagues alike.

Ameer has over 25 years of experience in Mortgage Banking, Retail Lending and Real Estate. He is a certified Homebuyer Educator Trainer. Ameer has trained and certified over 10,000 individuals and families in Financial Literacy and Homebuyer Education and Homeownership Preservation. He has authored, co-authored several books and has also contributed to many industry articles.

In addition to leading the Global Wealth Real Estate Group, Ameer is currently a Trainer for the city and county of Los Angeles, Freddie Mac and NeighborWorks America. Ameer is a certified Life Coach. He sits on the Executive Board of Directors of Zoe Christian Fellowship of Whittier and is also a board member of Foothill Community Television.

Ameer has been married to his wife Shelia for over 20 years and they have two beautiful teenage daughters, Diarra and Dominyque.

OUR MISSION STATEMENT

We are team of professionals blessed with great talent, skill and discipline. We lead with honesty and integrity and use our gifts and skills to help others reach and surpass their goals, not only financially but in life.

We will maintain and increase our position as a market leader in repeat and referral business, sales volume and market share. We will strive to be on the leading edge of technology and innovation and continue to discover better ways to serve our buyers, sellers and investors. We believe to stop growing is to waste our gifts and resources.

We will continue to be leaders in our communities and support community organizations with our time, talent and treasure. We will achieve balance in our lives so that we can remain strong and vibrant in our services to each of our clients.